Update 8/23/18 – Bowman Rd Area

Update 8/23/18 – Bowman Rd Area

8/23/18 Samples have come back clear and we are lifting the Boil Advisory.

 

Water has been restored. Reminder that those affected are on a boil advisory until lab results come back clear tomorrow.   We will notify you by phone or door tag and website/Facebook.

 

AWA crews have ordered an emergency shut down to facilitate a service line replacement. The affected addresses are on Bowman Rd: 14150, 14217, 14251, 14101, Sunrise Court: 17881, 17911, 17920, 17890 and on Mark Dr. at 14196.

Once the line has been replaced and water service is restored we will take water quality samples.  Until the sample results are back, the addresses listed above will be on a boil water advisory. Any water that you wish to consume should be boiled beforehand or use bottled water. It is fine to do laundry and shower. All affected customers will be notified tomorrow of the test results.

Should you have any questions please contact Customer Service at 223-3018 or check back here for updates. You can also check for updates on our Amador Water Agency Facebook page. Check the comments or click on the link to get the updated information.

 

Related posts

Give a Reply

ten − 3 =